

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2294 OF 2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

M/S. P.R. SHIP BREAKING CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ASST.)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 11/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Kr.Malik,Adv.

Ms.Sheenam Parwanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kr.Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr.Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr.Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with CA.Nos.6692-6723 of 2003.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master