

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 8027/2005)

(From the judgment and order dated 17/2/2005 in ITA 728/2004 of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal,
Rajkot Bench, Rajkot)

ATTAM MANOHAR SHIPBREAKERS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, (GUJARAT) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that the petitioner would restrict the prayer

to the point

regarding ship breaking activity mentioned in paragraph 9 of the judgment of the Tribunal.

Tribunal.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master