

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2787 OF 2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

SUNRISE SHIP BREAKING INDUS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. C.I.T., BHAVNAGAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Ms.S.H. Raichura,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master