

V

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18875/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 17/2/2005 in ITA.No.728/RJT of 2004
of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Rajkot Bench, Rajkot)

ATTAM MANOHAR SHIPBREAKERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, (GUJARAT)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6048 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and
two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master