

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9956/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 4/5/2007 in ITA.No.579/07
of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal Ahmedabad Bench-B)

M/S LAXMI STEEL ROLLING MILL UNIT-II.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASTT.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With IA.No.1 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2787/2005.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master