

from 2.45 p.m. to 3.30 p.m. Mr.Ranbir Chandra, learned counsel appearing for the Department, thereafter, commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER